avisonyoung.com/netleaseU.S. Capital Markets Net Lease Group

4.40%

5.26%

5.99%

5.18%
4.94%

5.77%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

8.00%

Markets in depth: Pharmacy

QSR Cap Rates by Term Remaining

Markets in depth: QSR

Overall QSR Cap Rates

Quick service restaurants (QSRs) have seen a high volume of transactions this quarter, but additionally saw a 12%
decrease in transactional volume since last quarter. Cap rates saw a slight increase from Q1 2024, with a 5.7 basis point
hike on observed deals. Average remaining term length decreased to 12.6 years. Despite all of this, QSR still remains as
the most consistent sector tracked, with stable transactional volume, cap rates, and tenants in the market.

The pharmacy sector saw an increase in transaction volume in the second quarter of 2024. However, the
average cap rate on observed deals increased 15 basis points to 6.76%, while the spread decreased with a low
of 4.58% and a high of 10.15%. Rite Aid cleared to exit bankruptcy, but it comes with the continuation of store
closings. While Walgreens and CVS saw their total revenues increase, their stock prices are down year-over-year,
which can be attributable to the rising costs of medications.

6.70% 6.64%

4.40%

6.59% 6.84%

8.08%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

8.00%

9.00%

10.00%

11.00%

7.56% 7.88%

10.15%

6.21%
5.41%

6.00%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

8.00%

9.00%

10.00%

11.00%

Q1   Q2

Walgreens CVS Rite Aid

Q1   Q2 Q1   Q2 <10 YRS   >10 YRS

Walgreens CVS Rite Aid

5.00% 5.01%

6.14%

5.29% 5.07%

7.05%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

8.00%

<10 YRS   >10 YRS <10 YRS   >10 YRS

<10 YRS   >10 YRS <10 YRS   >10 YRS <10 YRS   >10 YRSQ1   Q2 Q1   Q2 Q1   Q2

Dutch Bros Chipotle Burger King Dutch Bros Chipotle Burger King

Overall Pharmacy Cap Rates Pharmacy Cap Rates by Term Remaining

Q2 2024 CAP RATE REPORT

avisonyoung.com/netleaseU.S. Capital Markets Net Lease Group

5.12%
4.94%

4.50%

4.94%
5.21%

4.95%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

4.91% 5.00% 5.10%5.03% 5.03%
4.75%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

Markets in depth: C-Store

Tenants Q1 2024 Average Cap
Rates

Q2 2024 Average Cap
Rates Change (bps)

Dollar General 6.84%6.84% 7.04%7.04% 20.9520.95

Starbucks 5.45%5.45% 5.53%5.53% 7.567.56

7-Eleven 5.12%5.12% 4.94%4.94% -18.23-18.23

Family Dollar 7.76%7.76% 8.24%8.24% 47.6347.63

Walgreens 6.70%6.70% 6.59%6.59% -10.84-10.84

DutchBros 5.00%5.00% 5.29%5.29% 28.7028.70

Chipotle 5.01%5.01% 5.07%5.07% 5.475.47

Take 5 Oil Change 5.88%5.88% 6.10%6.10% 21.7021.70

Taco Bell 5.79%5.79% 5.46%5.46% -32.15-32.15

*All calculations are based upon available comps for each specific quarter.  The total number of sale comps for respective tenants in each quarter
also varies.

Brand by brand: Average cap rate changes

C-store assets saw a drop in transactional volume compared to Q1 2024, with 23 observed trades in Q2 2024.
Cap rates also dropped by 23 basis points, while average sale prices slightly decreased to $2,167,888. Average
remaining term length increased to 14.4 years in Q2 2024, which is a function of more transactions occurring in
newly constructed properties.

Overall C-store Cap Rates C-store Cap Rates by Term Remaining

<10 YRS   >10 YRS <10 YRS *   >10 YRS <10 YRS   >10 YRSQ1   Q2

7-Eleven Wawa Circle K

Q1   Q2 Q1   Q2

7-Eleven Wawa Circle K

© 2024. Avison Young. Information contained herein was obtained from sources deemed reliable and, while thought to be correct, have